
Provider 
Directory
Directorio de proveedores

New York

HIV Experienced Providers and Specialized Centers

Member Services/Servicios para Miembros:

NY Medicaid/CHP — 1-800-493-4647, TTY 711

NY Essential Plan — 1-866-265-1893, TTY 711

NY Well4Me — 1-866-433-3413, TTY 711

CSNY17MC4036717_005

  7/2/2021



Welcome to UnitedHealthcare Community Plan

We Care About You and Your Family's Health. 

Please contact the Member Services number for your Plan to verify that the provider you wish to  

visit currently participates with your benefit plan. The phone numbers are listed on Page 1 of this 

Provider Directory. 

Our office is closed on these major holidays:

New Year's Day (observed)

Martin Luther King Jr. Day

Memorial Day

Independence Day

Labor Day

Thanksgiving Day

Day After Thanksgiving

Christmas Day (observed)

 

UnitedHealthcare Community Plan is a Health Maintenance Organization (HMO). Because we are  

an HMO, your health care needs will be provided by doctors who participate in our provider network. 

If your primary care physician (PCP) decides you need services outside of our provider network, s/he 

can call Utilization Management to discuss your care. Please refer to your member handbook if you 

need help getting needed care.

UnitedHealthcare does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, 

age, disability, national origin, veteran status, ancestry, health status or need for health services in the 

receipt of health services.

We're glad you are a member of UnitedHealthcare Community Plan!

Providers listed in this directory are current as of the date listed on the cover.  

Information is subject to change.

UHCCommunityPlan.com



NOTICE OF NON-DISCRIMINATION

UnitedHealthcare Community Plan complies with Federal civil rights laws. UnitedHealthcare 
Community Plan does not exclude people or treat them differently because of race, color, national 
origin, age, disability, or sex.

UnitedHealthcare Community Plan provides the following:

• Free aids and services to people with disabilities to help you communicate with us, such as:

– Qualified sign language interpreters

– Written information in other formats (large print, audio, accessible electronic formats,  
other formats)

• Free language services to people whose first language is not English, such as:

– Qualified interpreters

– Information written in other languages

If you need these services, please call the toll-free member phone number listed on your member 
ID card.

If you believe that UnitedHealthcare Community Plan has not given you these services or  
treated you differently because of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex, you can file  
a grievance with Civil Rights Coordinator by:

Mail:  Civil Rights Coordinator 
UnitedHealthcare Civil Rights Grievance 
P.O. Box 30608 
Salt Lake City, UTAH 84130

Email:  UHC_Civil_Rights@uhc.com

Phone:  1-800-493-4647, TTY 711

You can also file a civil rights complaint with the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 
Office for Civil Rights by:

Web:  Office for Civil Rights Complaint Portal at 
https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf

Mail:  U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services 
200 Independence Avenue SW, Room 509F, HHH Building  
Washington, D.C. 20201

Phone:  Toll-free 1-800-368-1019, 1-800-537-7697 (TDD)

We provide free services to help you communicate with us.  
Such as, letters in other languages or large print. Or, you  
can ask for an interpreter. To ask for help, please call Member 
Services at 1-800-493-4647, TTY 711, Monday - Friday  
8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

UnitedHealthcare Community Plan® is the brand name of UnitedHealthcare of New York, Inc.

CSNY18MC4276769_000 - Medicaid



NOTIFICACIÓN DE LA NO-DISCRIMINACIÓN

UnitedHealthcare Community Plan cumple con los requisitos fijados por las leyes Federales  
de los derechos civiles. UnitedHealthcare Community Plan no excluye a las personas o las trata 
de manera diferente debido a su raza, color, nacionalidad, edad, discapacidad o sexo.

UnitedHealthcare Community Plan provee lo siguiente:

• Asistencia y servicios gratuitos de ayuda para las personas con discapacidades en su 
comunicación con nosotros, con:
– Interpretes calificados en el lenguaje de señas
– Información por escrito en diferentes formatos (letras de mayor tamaño, audición, 

formatos electrónicos accesibles, otros formatos)

• Servicios gratuitos con diversos idiomas para personas para quienes el inglés no es su 
lengua materna, como:
– Interpretes calificados
– Información impresa en diversos idiomas

Si usted necesita estos servicios, por favor llame gratuitamente al número anotado en su tarjeta 
de identificación como miembro. 

Si usted piensa que UnitedHealthcare Community Plan no le ha brindado estos servicios o le han 
tratado a usted de manera diferente debido a su raza, color, nacionalidad, edad, discapacidad o 
sexo, puede presentar una queja ante el Coordinador de los Derechos Civiles (Civil Rights 
Coordinator) haciéndolo por:

Correo:  Civil Rights Coordinator  
UnitedHealthcare Civil Rights Grievance 
P.O. Box 30608 
Salt Lake City, UTAH 84130

Correo electrónico:  UHC_Civil_Rights@uhc.com

Teléfono:  1-800-493-4647, TTY 711

Usted también puede presentar una queja acerca de sus derechos civiles ante el Departamento 
de Salud y Servicios Humanos de los Estados Unidos, Oficina de Derechos Civiles, haciendo por:

Internet:  Sitio en internet para la Oficina de Derechos Civiles en 
https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf

Correo:  U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services 
200 Independence Avenue SW, Room 509F, HHH Building  
Washington, D.C. 20201

Teléfono:  Gratuitamente al 1-800-368-1019, 1-800-537-7697 (TDD)

Ofrecemos servicios gratuitos para ayudarle a comunicarse  
con nosotros. Tales como, cartas en otros idiomas o en letra 
grande. O bien, puede solicitar un intérprete. Para pedir ayuda, 
por favor llame a Servicios para Miembros al 1-800-493-4647, 
TTY 711, de lunes a viernes, 8:00 a.m. a 6:00 p.m.

UnitedHealthcare Community Plan® is the brand name of UnitedHealthcare of New York, Inc.



UnitedHealthcare Community Plan® is the brand name of UnitedHealthcare of New York, Inc.UnitedHealthcare Community Plan® is the brand name of UnitedHealthcare of New York, Inc.

LANGUAGE ASSISTANCE

   ATTENTION: Language assistance               English
   services, free of charge, are available to you.
   Call 1-800-493-4647 TTY/711.



This page left intentionally blank.



Hiv Experienced Providers .......................................................................................................................8

Hiv Specialized Centers...........................................................................................................................20

Index..........................................................................................................................................................22

Table Of Contents

IMPORTANT:

Providers listed in this directory are current as of July 2, 2021.

Information is subject to change.

Please contact Member Services at 1.800.414.9025 or (TTY/TDD 1.888.616.0021).



 

New York
 

 Albany
 

 

Infectious Disease
  

Anita Kiehl

Provider ID: 001420281001

404 New Scotland Ave

Albany, NY 12208

(518) 435-0662

 

 Bronx
 

 

Family Practice
  

Eugene Schiff

Provider ID: 005925068001

731 White Plains Rd

Bronx, NY 10473

(718) 589-8775

 

Kwame Kitson

Provider ID: 001536242007

50 E 168th St # 98

Bronx, NY 10452

(718) 293-3900

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish, French

 
 

Infectious Disease
  

Carol Epstein

Provider ID: 001045666004

2385 Arthur Ave Ste 206

Bronx, NY 10458

(718) 562-2481

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Carol Epstein

Provider ID: 001045666004

4422 3rd Ave

Bronx, NY 10457

(718) 960-6122

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Carol Epstein

Provider ID: 001045666004

4487 3rd Ave

Bronx, NY 10457

(718) 579-6021

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Victoria Bengualid

Provider ID: 002500367002

4422 3rd Ave

Bronx, NY 10457

(718) 960-6205

Languages Spoken:

Provider: French, Spanish

 

Victoria Bengualid

Provider ID: 002500367002

4487 3rd Ave

Bronx, NY 10457

(718) 960-3730

Languages Spoken:

Provider: French, Spanish

 
 

Internal Medicine
  

Barbara Zeller

Provider ID: 000439974016

1543 Inwood Ave

Bronx, NY 10452

(855) 681-8700

 

Barbara Zeller

Provider ID: 000439974015

459 E 149th St

Bronx, NY 10455

(855) 681-8700

 

Lois Bookhardt-Murray

Provider ID: 001860788005

85 W Burnside Ave

Bronx, NY 10453

(718) 483-1270

 

Paul Deguzman

Provider ID: 003411585005

459 E 149th St

Bronx, NY 10455

(855) 681-8700

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Tagalog

 
 

Nurse Practitioner
  

Mark Deguzman

Provider ID: 006485875001

1894 Walton Ave

Bronx, NY 10453

(718) 583-3060

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Myriam Joseph

Provider ID: 003166570018

459 E 149th St

Bronx, NY 10455

(855) 681-8700

 

New York - Bronx Hiv Experienced Providers

Unless noted, all providers have regular office hours (M-F, 8 am- 5pm) and accept new patients. All providers

are proficient in English unless otherwise noted.

8



Nancy Chez

Provider ID: 003158648011

1543 Inwood Ave

Bronx, NY 10452

(855) 681-8700

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Roberta Kelly

Provider ID: 003427543010

1543 Inwood Ave

Bronx, NY 10452

(855) 681-8700

 

Sannitta Giwah

Provider ID: 006911931004

1543 Inwood Ave # 1545

Bronx, NY 10452

(855) 681-8700

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Dinka, Ewe

 

Sannitta Giwah

Provider ID: 006911931003

459 E 149th St

Bronx, NY 10455

(855) 681-8700

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Dinka, Ewe

 

Schevaughn Carr-Celestine

Provider ID: 002744784001

625 E 137th St

Bronx, NY 10454

(718) 716-4400

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

 

Pediatrics
  

Iwuozo Obilo

Provider ID: 001998321001

4119 Barnes Ave

Bronx, NY 10466

(718) 515-0601

Languages Spoken:

Provider: French, Spanish, Ibo

 

 Dutchess
 

 

Pediatric Infectious Disease
  

Nina Arlievsky

Provider ID: 001310520001

104 Fulton Ave

Poughkeepsie, NY 12603

(914) 493-8333

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

 Jefferson
 

 

Infectious Disease
  

Avrille George

Provider ID: 003339171005

1001 West St

Carthage, NY 13619

(877) 279-3511

 

 Kings
 

 

Family Practice
  

Wilkins Williams

Provider ID: 002986662005

880 Bergen St

Brooklyn, NY 11238

(718) 613-7555

 

 

Infectious Disease
  

Harry Crevecoeur

Provider ID: 002757666003

451 Clarkson Ave

Brooklyn, NY 11203

(718) 245-3325

Languages Spoken:

Provider: French, Spanish,

Haitian; Haitian Creole

 

Jonathan Zellan

Provider ID: 002510680016

2412 Church Ave

Brooklyn, NY 11226

(855) 681-8700

 

Paul Lam

Provider ID: 007147153006

451 Clarkson Ave

Brooklyn, NY 11203

(718) 245-2800

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Cantonese, Chinese

 

Zeyar Thet

Provider ID: 002773371015

2119 W 6th St

Brooklyn, NY 11223

(347) 922-0503

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Mandingo, Burmese

 
 

Internal Medicine
  

Barbara Zeller

Provider ID: 000439974018

2412 Church Ave

Brooklyn, NY 11226

(855) 681-8700

 

Hiv Experienced Providers New York - Kings

 = Wheelchair  = Provider is within one (1) mile of public transportation B = Board Certified P = Parking
EB = Exterior Building IB = Interior Building R = Restroom E = Exam Room T = Exam Table/Scale/Chairs
G = Gurneys & Stretchers PL = Portable Lifts RE = Radiologic Equipment S = Signage & Documents

 = Telehealth Services

9



Jesi Ramone

Provider ID: 003083850015

259 Bristol St

Brooklyn, NY 11212

(718) 345-5000

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Cree, Spanish

 

Jesi Ramone

Provider ID: 003083850011

592 Rockaway Ave

Brooklyn, NY 11212

(718) 345-5000

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Cree, Spanish

 

Mirela Sam

Provider ID: 001978917006

880 Bergen St

Brooklyn, NY 11238

(718) 613-7555

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Romany, Spanish

 
 

Nurse Practitioner
  

Keran Hill

Provider ID: 003210871016

2412 Church Ave

Brooklyn, NY 11226

(855) 681-8700

 

Michael Fano

Provider ID: 003210880008

803 Sterling Pl

Brooklyn, NY 11216

(855) 681-8700

 

 Madison
 

 

Infectious Disease
  

Avrille George

Provider ID: 003339171005

150 Broad St

Hamilton, NY 13346

(877) 279-3511

 

 Monroe
 

 

Infectious Disease
  

Steven Fine

Provider ID: 001908917003

151 Parsells Ave

Rochester, NY 14609

(585) 784-5940

 

Steven Fine

Provider ID: 001908917003

322 Lake Ave

Rochester, NY 14608

(585) 254-6480

 

Steven Fine

Provider ID: 001908917003

41 Kestrel St

Rochester, NY 14613

(585) 423-5837

 

Steven Fine

Provider ID: 001908917003

480 Genesee St

Rochester, NY 14611

(585) 436-3040

 

Steven Fine

Provider ID: 001908917003

666 Plymouth Ave S

Rochester, NY 14608

(585) 423-5836

 

Steven Fine

Provider ID: 001908917003

82 Holland St

Rochester, NY 14605

(585) 423-5800

 

 Nassau
 

 

Colon/Rectal Surgery
  

Andrea Zimmern

Provider ID: 003390995007

300 Community Dr

Manhasset, NY 11030

(516) 562-0100

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Hebrew

 

Andrea Zimmern

Provider ID: 003390995007

900 Northern Blvd Ste 100

Great Neck, NY 11021

(516) 730-2100

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Hebrew

 
 

Infectious Disease
  

Adriane Collins

Provider ID: 001328151006

60 Queens St Ste 100

Syosset, NY 11791

(631) 376-6075

 

New York - Nassau Hiv Experienced Providers

Unless noted, all providers have regular office hours (M-F, 8 am- 5pm) and accept new patients. All providers

are proficient in English unless otherwise noted.

10



Alan Bulbin

Provider ID: 001745353001

100 Port Washington Blvd

Roslyn, NY 11576

(516) 767-7771

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Alan Bulbin

Provider ID: 001745353001

2200 Northern Blvd Ste 205

Greenvale, NY 11548

(516) 767-7771

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Alan Bulbin

Provider ID: 001745353001

300 Community Dr

Manhasset, NY 11030

(516) 767-7771

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Arif Dharsee

Provider ID: 003367176004

60 Queens St

Syosset, NY 11791

(516) 226-1305

 

Arif Dharsee

Provider ID: 003367176004

60 Queens St Ste 100

Syosset, NY 11791

(516) 226-1305

 

David Brieff

Provider ID: 000801705004

100 Pt Washington

Roslyn, NY 11576

(516) 767-7771

 

David Brieff

Provider ID: 000801705004

101 St Andrews Ln

Glen Cove, NY 11542

(516) 767-7771

 

David Brieff

Provider ID: 000801705004

2200 Northern Blvd Ste 205

Greenvale, NY 11548

(516) 767-7771

 

David Brieff

Provider ID: 000801705004

300 Community Dr

Manhasset, NY 11030

(516) 767-7771

 

Lenny Weinstein

Provider ID: 002918683002

60 Queens St

Syosset, NY 11791

(516) 226-1305

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Russian

 

Uzma Syed

Provider ID: 003326620002

60 Queens St

Syosset, NY 11791

(631) 376-6075

 

 New York
 

 

Dermatology
  

Dmitry Khasak

Provider ID: 001445229001

64 Nagle Ave Fl 2

New York, NY 10040

(212) 567-8184

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish, Russian

 

Dmitry Khasak

Provider ID: 001445229001

77 Park Ave Ste 1a

New York, NY 10016

(212) 826-6999

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish, Russian

 
 

Family Nurse Practitioner
  

Edward Perez

Provider ID: 006652593001

180 Fort Washington Ave Fl 6

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-3174

 

Edward Perez

Provider ID: 006652593002

622 W 168th St Fl 4

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-5000

 

Jennifer Knight

Provider ID: 002004838003

180 Fort Washington Ave Fl 6

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-3174

 

Hiv Experienced Providers New York - New York

 = Wheelchair  = Provider is within one (1) mile of public transportation B = Board Certified P = Parking
EB = Exterior Building IB = Interior Building R = Restroom E = Exam Room T = Exam Table/Scale/Chairs
G = Gurneys & Stretchers PL = Portable Lifts RE = Radiologic Equipment S = Signage & Documents

 = Telehealth Services

11



 

Family Practice
  

Insung Min

Provider ID: 003212181004

230 W 17th St

New York, NY 10011

(212) 206-5200

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish, Korean

 

Joshua Issack

Provider ID: 002397763007

230 W 17th St

New York, NY 10011

(212) 206-5200

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Tamil, Spanish

 

Punyadech Photangtham

Provider ID: 002540909005

3875 Broadway Ste B

New York, NY 10032

(212) 543-3110

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish, Thai

 

Rachel Roth

Provider ID: 003405104003

230 W 17th St

New York, NY 10011

(212) 206-5200

 
 

Infectious Disease
  

Benjamin Miko

Provider ID: 003487981004

180 Fort Washington Ave Fl 6

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-3174

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Brian Scully

Provider ID: 000107990005

180 Fort Washington Ave Fl 6

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-3174

 

Deborah Theodore

Provider ID: 007098589001

180 Fort Washington Ave Fl 6

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-3174

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Demetre Daskalakis

Provider ID: 002422987001

17 E 102nd St

New York, NY 10029

(212) 241-7968

 

Ellen Morrison

Provider ID: 001164428003

180 Fort Washington Ave Fl 6

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-3174

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Franklin Lowy

Provider ID: 000683815003

180 Fort Washington Ave Fl 6

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-3174

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Jason Zucker

Provider ID: 007098620002

180 Fort Washington Ave Fl 6

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-3174

 

Jason Zucker

Provider ID: 007098620003

622 W 168th St Fl 4

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-5000

 

Julie Myers

Provider ID: 006644801002

180 Fort Washington Ave Fl 6

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-3174

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish, French

 

Justin Aaron

Provider ID: 006437738004

180 Fort Washington Ave Fl 6

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-3174

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Kristen Marks

Provider ID: 002651633005

53 W 23rd St Fl 6

New York, NY 10010

(212) 746-7200

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Lawrence Siegel

Provider ID: 002922454006

53 W 23rd St Fl 6

New York, NY 10010

(212) 746-7200

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

New York - New York Hiv Experienced Providers

Unless noted, all providers have regular office hours (M-F, 8 am- 5pm) and accept new patients. All providers

are proficient in English unless otherwise noted.

12



Matthew Scherer

Provider ID: 003366330003

180 Fort Washington Ave Fl 6

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-3174

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Michael Yin

Provider ID: 002430785004

180 Fort Washington Ave Fl 6

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-3174

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Chinese, Mandingo

 

Michelle Cespedes

Provider ID: 003199441003

17 E 102nd St

New York, NY 10029

(212) 241-7968

 

Rachel Chasan

Provider ID: 003474059001

17 E 102nd St Fl 3

New York, NY 10029

(212) 241-7968

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Raymund Vincent Sison

Provider ID: 005514459005

400 Broadway

New York, NY 10013

(212) 334-6029

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Tagalog

 

Susan Olender

Provider ID: 002769259008

180 Fort Washington Ave Fl 6

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-3174

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Thomas Mcconville

Provider ID: 007098573001

180 Fort Washington Ave Fl 6

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-3174

 

Usha Mathur-Wagh

Provider ID: 000332453002

53 W 23rd St Fl 6

New York, NY 10010

(212) 746-7200

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 
 

Internal Medicine
  

Barbara Zeller

Provider ID: 000439974020

347 W 37th St

New York, NY 10018

(855) 681-8700

 

Carlos Vaamonde

Provider ID: 002613949004

525 E 68th St # F-24

New York, NY 10065

(212) 746-4180

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Carlos Vaamonde

Provider ID: 002613949002

525 E 68th St Baker F-24

New York, NY 10065

(212) 746-4180

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Cecilia Yoon

Provider ID: 002101313004

53 W 23rd St Fl 6

New York, NY 10010

(212) 746-7200

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish, Karen

 

Duane Smith

Provider ID: 003666892002

53 W 23rd St Fl 6

New York, NY 10010

(212) 746-7200

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Elliot Dehaan

Provider ID: 003203260018

525 E 68th St

New York, NY 10065

(212) 746-4180

Languages Spoken:

Provider: French, Hindi, Spanish

 

Elliot Dehaan

Provider ID: 003203260018

525 E 68th St # F-24

New York, NY 10065

(212) 746-4180

Languages Spoken:

Provider: French, Hindi, Spanish

 

Hiv Experienced Providers New York - New York

 = Wheelchair  = Provider is within one (1) mile of public transportation B = Board Certified P = Parking
EB = Exterior Building IB = Interior Building R = Restroom E = Exam Room T = Exam Table/Scale/Chairs
G = Gurneys & Stretchers PL = Portable Lifts RE = Radiologic Equipment S = Signage & Documents

 = Telehealth Services

13



Grant Ellsworth

Provider ID: 006952843002

53 W 23rd St Fl 6

New York, NY 10010

(212) 746-7200

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Hong Van Tieu

Provider ID: 003356846004

180 Fort Washington Ave Fl 6

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-3174

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Vietnamese, Spanish

 

Karen Brudney

Provider ID: 003186519006

180 Fort Washington Ave Fl 6

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-3174

Languages Spoken:

Provider: French Spanish

 

Magdalena Sobieszczyk

Provider ID: 002562207004

180 Fort Washington Ave Fl 6

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-3174

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish, Hindi,

German

 

Nadege Coupet

Provider ID: 003087281004

311 W 35th St

New York, NY 10001

(212) 736-5900

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Cree, French

 

Noga Shalev

Provider ID: 002736800007

180 Fort Washington Ave Fl 6

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-3174

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish, Hebrew

 

Peter Gordon

Provider ID: 003186529007

180 Fort Washington Ave Fl 6

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-3174

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Robert Murayama-Greenbaum

Provider ID: 001330410004

1824 Madison Ave

New York, NY 10035

(212) 423-4500

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Samuel Merrick

Provider ID: 003666781003

525 E 68th St # F-24

New York, NY 10065

(212) 746-4180

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Tanya Ellman

Provider ID: 003636869006

180 Fort Washington Ave Fl 6

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-3174

 

Tanya Ellman

Provider ID: 003636869005

525 E 68th St # F-24

New York, NY 10065

(212) 746-4180

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish, Hindi, French

 

Timothy Wilkin

Provider ID: 002501467008

525 E 68th St # F-24

New York, NY 10065

(212) 746-4180

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Timothy Wilkin

Provider ID: 002501467007

525 E 68th St Baker F-4

New York, NY 10021

(212) 746-4180

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Timothy Wilkin

Provider ID: 002501467006

53 W 23rd St Fl 6

New York, NY 10010

(212) 746-7200

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 
 

Nurse Practitioner
  

Jason Villarreal

Provider ID: 005422938001

180 Fort Washington Ave Fl 6

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-3174

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Russian, Spanish

 

New York - New York Hiv Experienced Providers

Unless noted, all providers have regular office hours (M-F, 8 am- 5pm) and accept new patients. All providers

are proficient in English unless otherwise noted.

14



Jason Villarreal

Provider ID: 005422938002

622 W 168th St Fl 4

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-5000

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Russian, Spanish

 

Mary-Jane Mceneaney

Provider ID: 003208373003

21 Audubon Ave

New York, NY 10032

(212) 342-3200

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Stasi Lubansky

Provider ID: 001985840002

505 E 70th St Fl 4

New York, NY 10021

(212) 746-2917

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 
 

Pediatric Infectious Disease
  

Natalie Neu

Provider ID: 002239858006

622 W 168th St Fl 4

New York, NY 10032

(646) 234-0417

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

 

Pediatrics
  

Alwyn Cohall

Provider ID: 000867823004

622 W 168th St Fl 4

New York, NY 10032

(646) 234-0417

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Connie Kostacos

Provider ID: 002205358004

21 Audubon Ave

New York, NY 10032

(866) 463-2778

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Greek, Spanish

 

Karen Soren

Provider ID: 000840092011

180 Fort Washington Ave

New York, NY 10032

(212) 932-5083

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Stephen Arpadi

Provider ID: 000108242008

622 W 168th St Fl 4

New York, NY 10032

(212) 305-5000

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

 Oneida
 

 

Infectious Disease
  

Devayani Namassivaya

Provider ID: 002012362001

120 Hobart St

Utica, NY 13501

(315) 801-1149

 

Devayani Namassivaya

Provider ID: 002012362001

6 Hampden Pl

Utica, NY 13502

(315) 624-3666

 

Santhi Priya Yalamanchili

Provider ID: 002973111002

2209 Genesee St

Utica, NY 13501

(315) 801-8263

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Russian, Bosnian

 

Santhi Priya Yalamanchili

Provider ID: 002973111002

6 Hampden Pl

Utica, NY 13502

(315) 624-3666

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Russian, Bosnian

 

 Ontario
 

 

Infectious Disease
  

Steven Fine

Provider ID: 001908917003

120 N Main St Ste 11

Canandaigua, NY 14424

(585) 396-0222

 

Hiv Experienced Providers New York - Oneida

 = Wheelchair  = Provider is within one (1) mile of public transportation B = Board Certified P = Parking
EB = Exterior Building IB = Interior Building R = Restroom E = Exam Room T = Exam Table/Scale/Chairs
G = Gurneys & Stretchers PL = Portable Lifts RE = Radiologic Equipment S = Signage & Documents

 = Telehealth Services

15



 Orange
 

 

Infectious Disease
  

Philip Smith

Provider ID: 000362658003

164 Willow Ave

Cornwall, NY 12518

(845) 534-8271

 
 

Pediatric Infectious Disease
  

Nina Arlievsky

Provider ID: 001310520001

100 Crystal Run Rd Ste 108

Middletown, NY 10941

(914) 493-8333

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

 Oswego
 

 

Infectious Disease
  

Avrille George

Provider ID: 003339171005

110 W 6th St

Oswego, NY 13126

(877) 279-3511

 

Avrille George

Provider ID: 003339171005

17 Sunrise Dr

Oswego, NY 13126

(877) 279-3511

 

Avrille George

Provider ID: 003339171005

299 E River Rd

Oswego, NY 13126

(877) 279-3511

 

 Queens
 

 

Family Practice
  

Punyadech Photangtham

Provider ID: 002540909002

8345 Dongan Ave

Elmhurst, NY 11373

(718) 779-0454

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish, Thai

 
 

Infectious Disease
  

Amar Ashraf

Provider ID: 002035686011

7901 Broadway Rm A1-19

Elmhurst, NY 11373

(718) 334-4952

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Bengali

 

Carlos Salama

Provider ID: 002376192004

7901 Broadway

Elmhurst, NY 11373

(718) 334-4816

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Hebrew, Spanish

 

Carlos Salama

Provider ID: 002376192004

7901 Broadway Rm A1-19

Elmhurst, NY 11373

(718) 334-4952

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Hebrew, Spanish

 

Claudia Dade

Provider ID: 001538116004

7901 Broadway

Elmhurst, NY 11373

(718) 334-4816

 

David Brieff

Provider ID: 000801705004

27005 76th Ave

New Hyde Park, NY 11040

(516) 767-7771

 

Joseph Masci

Provider ID: 001726184004

7901 Broadway Rm A1-19

Elmhurst, NY 11373

(718) 334-4952

 

Marilyn Fabbri

Provider ID: 002148535004

7901 Broadway Rm A1-19

Elmhurst, NY 11373

(718) 334-4952

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Muhammad Zaman

Provider ID: 001899596007

9010 101st Ave

Ozone Park, NY 11416

(718) 427-4707

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Bengali

 

Vasanthi Arumugam

Provider ID: 002110349011

7901 Broadway Rm A1-19

Elmhurst, NY 11373

(718) 334-4952

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Tamil

 

New York - Queens Hiv Experienced Providers

Unless noted, all providers have regular office hours (M-F, 8 am- 5pm) and accept new patients. All providers

are proficient in English unless otherwise noted.

16



Zeyar Thet

Provider ID: 002773371009

13324 Sanford Ave Apt 1k

Flushing, NY 11355

(347) 922-0503

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Burmese, Mandingo

 
 

Internal Medicine
  

Barbara Zeller

Provider ID: 000439974017

105-04 Sutphin Blvd

Jamaica, NY 11435

(855) 681-8700

 

Maurice Policar

Provider ID: 002283574003

7901 Broadway Rm A1-19

Elmhurst, NY 11373

(718) 334-4952

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish, French

 

Sonia Punj

Provider ID: 003067177003

105-04 Sutphin Blvd

Jamaica, NY 11435

(855) 681-8700

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Urdu, Hindi

 
 

Nurse Practitioner
  

Keran Hill

Provider ID: 003210871015

105-04 Sutphin Blvd

Jamaica, NY 11435

(855) 681-8700

 

Michael Fano

Provider ID: 003210880007

105-04 Sutphin Blvd

Jamaica, NY 11435

(855) 681-8700

 

 Richmond
 

 

Infectious Disease
  

Jonathan Zellan

Provider ID: 002510680015

57 Bay St

Staten Island, NY 10301

(855) 681-8700

 
 

Internal Medicine
  

Barbara Zeller

Provider ID: 000439974019

57 Bay St

Staten Island, NY 10301

(855) 681-8700

 

 Rockland
 

 

Infectious Disease
  

Azfar Chak

Provider ID: 003038845001

311 N Midland Ave

Nyack, NY 10960

(845) 358-5006

 

 

Pediatrics
  

Iwuozo Obilo

Provider ID: 001998321004

21 Chestnut St

Spring Valley, NY 10977

(845) 371-0034

Languages Spoken:

Provider: French, Spanish, Ibo

 

 Suffolk
 

 

Infectious Disease
  

Adriane Collins

Provider ID: 001328151003

1000 Montauk Hwy

West Islip, NY 11795

(631) 376-6075

 

Adriane Collins

Provider ID: 001328151004

40 E Main St

Bay Shore, NY 11706

(631) 376-6075

 

Arif Dharsee

Provider ID: 003367176004

40 E Main St

Bay Shore, NY 11706

(631) 376-6075

 

Lenny Weinstein

Provider ID: 002918683002

1000 Montauk Hwy

West Islip, NY 11795

(631) 376-6075

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Russian

 

Hiv Experienced Providers New York - Suffolk

 = Wheelchair  = Provider is within one (1) mile of public transportation B = Board Certified P = Parking
EB = Exterior Building IB = Interior Building R = Restroom E = Exam Room T = Exam Table/Scale/Chairs
G = Gurneys & Stretchers PL = Portable Lifts RE = Radiologic Equipment S = Signage & Documents

 = Telehealth Services

17



Lenny Weinstein

Provider ID: 002918683002

40 E Main St

Bay Shore, NY 11706

(631) 376-6075

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Russian

 

Uzma Syed

Provider ID: 003326620002

1000 Montauk Highway

West Islip, NY 11795

(631) 376-6075

 

Uzma Syed

Provider ID: 003326620002

40 E Main St

Bay Shore, NY 11706

(631) 376-6075

 
 

Internal Medicine
  

Aisha Khan

Provider ID: 006396176003

1080 Sunrise Hwy

Amityville, NY 11701

(631) 716-9026

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Pubian, Kurdish,

Spanish

 

Aisha Khan

Provider ID: 006396176004

82 Middle Country Rd

Coram, NY 11727

(631) 320-2220

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Kurdish, Spanish

 

 Westchester
 

 

Infectious Disease
  

Robert Klein

Provider ID: 000683809002

302 Chappaqua Rd

Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510

(914) 762-2276

 

Thomas Rush

Provider ID: 000037534003

302 Chappaqua Rd

Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510

(914) 762-2276

Languages Spoken:

Provider: French, Spanish

 
 

Internal Medicine
  

Harish Moorjani

Provider ID: 001151140003

302 Chappaqua Rd

Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510

(914) 762-2276

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Hindi

 

Radhika Hariharan

Provider ID: 002300723002

2 Park Ave

Yonkers, NY 10703

(914) 964-7723

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Tamil

 

 

Nurse Practitioner
  

Misty Chiu

Provider ID: 002866280013

2 Park Ave

Yonkers, NY 10703

(914) 964-7723

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Neville Nugent

Provider ID: 006280581003

2 Park Ave

Yonkers, NY 10703

(914) 964-7723

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Sannitta Giwah

Provider ID: 006911931002

1037 Main St

Peekskill, NY 10566

(845) 838-7020

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Ewe, Dinka

 
 

Pediatric Infectious Disease
  

Karl Li

Provider ID: 000091277001

19 Bradhurst Ave Ste 1400

Hawthorne, NY 10532

(914) 493-8333

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

New York - Westchester Hiv Experienced Providers

Unless noted, all providers have regular office hours (M-F, 8 am- 5pm) and accept new patients. All providers

are proficient in English unless otherwise noted.

18



Nina Arlievsky

Provider ID: 001310520001

19 Bradhurst Ave Ste 1400

Hawthorne, NY 10532

(914) 493-8333

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Sheila Nolan

Provider ID: 003044798003

19 Bradhurst Ave Ste 1400

Hawthorne, NY 10532

(914) 493-8333

Languages Spoken:

Provider: Spanish

 

Hiv Experienced Providers New York - Westchester

 = Wheelchair  = Provider is within one (1) mile of public transportation B = Board Certified P = Parking
EB = Exterior Building IB = Interior Building R = Restroom E = Exam Room T = Exam Table/Scale/Chairs
G = Gurneys & Stretchers PL = Portable Lifts RE = Radiologic Equipment S = Signage & Documents

 = Telehealth Services

19



 

New York
 

 Bronx
 

 

Hiv/Aids Centers
  

Lincoln Medical & Mental Health

Ctr

Provider ID: 000373566002

234 E 149th St

Bronx, NY 10451

(718) 579-5963

 

North Central Bronx Hospital

Provider ID: 000314422005

3424 Kossuth Ave

Bronx, NY 10467

(718) 519-3495

 

Nyc Health + Hospitals / Jacobi

Provider ID: 000226314002

1400 Pelham Parkway South

Bronx, NY 10461

(718) 918-3677

 

St Barnabas Hospital

Provider ID: 000719218004

4422 3rd Ave

Bronx, NY 10457

(718) 960-9000

 

 Erie
 

 

Hiv/Aids Centers
  

Community Health Center Of

Buffalo

Provider ID: 003638336004

462 Grider St

Buffalo, NY 14215

(716) 898-4449

 

 Kings
 

 

Hiv/Aids Centers
  

Brookdale Hospital Medical Ctr

Provider ID: 000029514003

1 Brookdale Plz

Brooklyn, NY 11212

(718) 240-6361

 

Coney Island Hospital Center

Provider ID: 001003782001

2601 Ocean Pkwy

Brooklyn, NY 11235

(718) 616-4327

 

Interfaith Medical Center

Provider ID: 000699657001

528 Prospect Pl

Brooklyn, NY 11213

(718) 613-6800

 

Kings County Hospital Center

Provider ID: 000503831001

451 Clarkson Ave

Brooklyn, NY 11203

(718) 245-2921

 

Kingsbrook Jewish Medical Ctr

Provider ID: 000392926003

585 Schenectady Ave

Brooklyn, NY 11203

(718) 604-5000

 

Lutheran Family Health Centers

Provider ID: 003645670001

150 55th St

Brooklyn, NY 11220

(718) 630-7942

 

University Hsp Of Brooklyn

Provider ID: 000070131004

445 Lenox Rd

Brooklyn, NY 11203

(718) 270-1000

 

Woodhull Medical And Mental

Health Ctr

Provider ID: 000778994002

760 Broadway

Brooklyn, NY 11206

(718) 963-8000

 

 Monroe
 

 

Hiv/Aids Centers
  

Univ Of Rochester/Strong

Memorial Hosp

Provider ID: 000078125001

601 Elmwood Ave

Rochester, NY 14642

(585) 273-3258

 

Womens Center

Provider ID: 005620669011

601 Elmwood Ave

Rochester, NY 14642

(585) 487-3352

 

Womens Center

Provider ID: 005620669012

601 Elmwood Ave Box 668

Rochester, NY 14642

(585) 275-5625

 

New York - Monroe Hiv Specialized Centers

Unless noted, all providers have regular office hours (M-F, 8 am- 5pm) and accept new patients. All providers

are proficient in English unless otherwise noted.

20



 Nassau
 

 

Hiv/Aids Centers
  

Nassau University Medical Center

Provider ID: 000341741001

2201 Hempstead Tpke

East Meadow, NY 11554

(631) 232-4000

 

North Shore Univ Hosp Manhasse

Provider ID: 000359223002

300 Community Dr

Manhasset, NY 11030

(516) 562-0100

 

 New York
 

 

Hiv/Aids Centers
  

Bellevue Hosp Center

Provider ID: 000358592003

462 1st Ave

New York, NY 10016

(212) 562-4404

 

Lenox Hill Hospital

Provider ID: 000582188001

100 E 77th St

New York, NY 10075

(212) 434-2000

 

Metropolitan Hosp Center

Provider ID: 000015509001

1901 First Ave

New York, NY 10029

(212) 423-6898

 

Mount Sinai Beth Israel

Provider ID: 000212175001

1st Ave & 16th St

New York, NY 10003

(212) 420-2000

 

Mount Sinai Hospital

Provider ID: 000031048001

1 Gustave L Levy Pl

New York, NY 10029

(212) 891-2160

 

Ms St Lukes And Roosevelt

Provider ID: 001140889001

1111 Amsterdam Ave

New York, NY 10025

(212) 256-3800

 

Nyp-Columbia

Provider ID: 000107845001

622 W 168th St

New York, NY 10032

(718) 240-6361

 

 Onondaga
 

 

Hiv/Aids Centers
  

Upstate University Hosp Comm

Campus

Provider ID: 001031424001

750 E Adams St

Syracuse, NY 13210

(315) 492-5011

 

 Queens
 

 

Hiv/Aids Centers
  

Elmhurst Hospital Center

Provider ID: 000781362003

7901 Broadway

Elmhurst, NY 11373

(718) 334-4000

 

Newyork-Presbyterian/Queens

Provider ID: 000450454001

56-45 Main St

Flushing, NY 11355

(718) 670-1231

 

Queens Hospital Center

Provider ID: 000741576001

8268 164th St

Jamaica, NY 11432

(718) 883-2517

 

 Westchester
 

 

Hiv/Aids Centers
  

St Johns Riverside Hospital

Provider ID: 000723572001

2 Park Ave

Yonkers, NY 10703

(814) 964-7971

 

Westchester Medical Center

Provider ID: 000091150001

100 Woods Rd

Valhalla, NY 10595

(914) 493-7000

 

Hiv Specialized Centers New York - Westchester

 = Wheelchair  = Provider is within one (1) mile of public transportation B = Board Certified P = Parking
EB = Exterior Building IB = Interior Building R = Restroom E = Exam Room T = Exam Table/Scale/Chairs
G = Gurneys & Stretchers PL = Portable Lifts RE = Radiologic Equipment S = Signage & Documents

 = Telehealth Services

21



A

Adriane Collins................................. 10, 17
Aisha Khan. ............................................ 18
Alan Bulbin............................................. 11
Alwyn Cohall.......................................... 15
Amar Ashraf. .......................................... 16
Andrea Zimmern..................................... 10
Anita Kiehl. .............................................. 8
Arif Dharsee. .................................... 11, 17
Avrille George. .............................9, 10, 16
Azfar Chak.............................................. 17

B

Barbara Zeller. ..........................8, 9, 13, 17
Bellevue Hosp Center. ............................ 21
Benjamin Miko. ...................................... 12
Brian Scully. ........................................... 12
Brookdale Hospital Medical Ctr............. 20

C
Carlos Salama. ........................................ 16
Carlos Vaamonde. .................................. 13
Carol Epstein. ........................................... 8
Cecilia Yoon. .......................................... 13
Claudia Dade. ......................................... 16
Community Health Center Of Buffalo. .. 20
Coney Island Hospital Center................. 20
Connie Kostacos. .................................... 15

D

David Brieff. ..................................... 11, 16
Deborah Theodore. ................................. 12
Demetre Daskalakis. ............................... 12
Devayani Namassivaya........................... 15
Dmitry Khasak........................................ 11
Duane Smith. .......................................... 13

E
Edward Perez. ......................................... 11
Ellen Morrison. ....................................... 12
Elliot Dehaan. ......................................... 13
Elmhurst Hospital Center. ...................... 21
Eugene Schiff. .......................................... 8

F
Franklin Lowy. ....................................... 12

G
Grant Ellsworth....................................... 14

H
Harish Moorjani...................................... 18
Harry Crevecoeur. .................................... 9
Hong Van Tieu. ...................................... 14

I
Insung Min.............................................. 12
Interfaith Medical Center........................ 20
Iwuozo Obilo. ..................................... 9, 17

J

Jason Villarreal. ................................ 14, 15
Jason Zucker. .......................................... 12
Jennifer Knight. ...................................... 11
Jesi Ramone. ........................................... 10
Jonathan Zellan................................... 9, 17
Joseph Masci........................................... 16

Joshua Issack. ......................................... 12
Julie Myers. ............................................ 12
Justin Aaron. ........................................... 12

K
Karen Brudney........................................ 14
Karen Soren. ........................................... 15
Karl Li..................................................... 18
Keran Hill. ........................................ 10, 17
Kings County Hospital Center................ 20
Kingsbrook Jewish Medical Ctr. ............ 20
Kristen Marks. ........................................ 12
Kwame Kitson. ......................................... 8

L
Lawrence Siegel. .................................... 12
Lenny Weinstein.........................11, 17, 18
Lenox Hill Hospital. ............................... 21
Lincoln Medical & Mental Health Ctr. .. 20
Lois Bookhardt-Murray. ........................... 8
Lutheran Family Health Centers............. 20

M
Magdalena Sobieszczyk. ........................ 14
Marilyn Fabbri. ....................................... 16
Mark Deguzman. ...................................... 8
Mary-Jane Mceneaney............................ 15
Matthew Scherer..................................... 13
Maurice Policar....................................... 17
Metropolitan Hosp Center. ..................... 21
Michael Fano. ................................... 10, 17
Michael Yin. ........................................... 13
Michelle Cespedes. ................................. 13
Mirela Sam. ............................................ 10
Misty Chiu. ............................................. 18
Mount Sinai Beth Israel. ......................... 21
Mount Sinai Hospital.............................. 21
Ms St Lukes And Roosevelt. .................. 21
Muhammad Zaman................................. 16
Myriam Joseph. ........................................ 8

N
Nadege Coupet. ...................................... 14
Nancy Chez........................................... 8, 9
Nassau University Medical Center. ........ 21
Natalie Neu. ............................................ 15
Neville Nugent........................................ 18
Newyork-Presbyterian/Queens. .............. 21
Nina Arlievsky........................9, 16, 18, 19
Noga Shalev............................................ 14
North Central Bronx Hospital................. 20
North Shore Univ Hosp Manhasse. ........ 21
Nyc Health + Hospitals / Jacobi. ............ 20
Nyp-Columbia. ....................................... 21

P
Paul Deguzman......................................... 8
Paul Lam................................................... 9
Peter Gordon........................................... 14
Philip Smith. ........................................... 16
Punyadech Photangtham................... 12, 16

Q
Queens Hospital Center. ......................... 21

R
Rachel Chasan. ....................................... 13
Rachel Roth. ........................................... 12
Radhika Hariharan. ................................. 18
Raymund Vincent Sison. ........................ 13
Robert Klein. .......................................... 18
Robert Murayama-Greenbaum. .............. 14
Roberta Kelly............................................ 9

S
Samuel Merrick. ..................................... 14
Sannitta Giwah. .................................. 9, 18
Santhi Priya Yalamanchili. ..................... 15
Schevaughn Carr-Celestine. ..................... 9
Sheila Nolan. .......................................... 19
Sonia Punj............................................... 17
St Barnabas Hospital. ............................. 20
St Johns Riverside Hospital. ................... 21
Stasi Lubansky........................................ 15
Stephen Arpadi. ...................................... 15
Steven Fine. ...................................... 10, 15
Susan Olender......................................... 13

T
Tanya Ellman.......................................... 14
Thomas Mcconville. ............................... 13
Thomas Rush. ......................................... 18
Timothy Wilkin. ..................................... 14

U
Univ Of Rochester/Strong Memorial Hosp.

................................................................ 20
University Hsp Of Brooklyn................... 20
Upstate University Hosp Comm Campus.

................................................................ 21
Usha Mathur-Wagh. ............................... 13
Uzma Syed........................................ 11, 18

V
Vasanthi Arumugam............................... 16
Victoria Bengualid.................................... 8

W
Westchester Medical Center. .................. 21
Wilkins Williams. ..................................... 9
Womens Center. ..................................... 20
Woodhull Medical And Mental Health Ctr.

................................................................ 20
Z

Zeyar Thet........................................... 9, 17

Index

Index / Indice

www.url.com


This page left intentionally blank.




	EVEN
	ODD
	EVEN
	ODD
	EVEN
	ODD
	EVEN
	ODD
	EVEN
	ODD
	EVEN
	ODD
	EVEN
	ODD
	EVEN
	ODD
	EVEN
	ODD
	EVEN
	ODD
	EVEN
	ODD
	EVEN
	ODD

